
BAYFIELD

SAWYER

WASHBURN

BURNETT

POLK BARRON RUSK

DOUGLAS

OCONTO
WIN

NEB
AG

O

CA
LU

M
ET

WAL
WOR

TH

IOWA

TR
EM

PE
AL

EA
U

ASHLAND
IRON

PRICE

VILAS

FOREST

FLORENCE

ONEIDA

LANGLADE

MENOMINEE

LINCOLN

TAYLOR

SHAWANO

CLARK

MARATHON

MARINETTE

DOOR

WOOD WAUPACA
OUTAGAMIEPORTAGE KE

W
AU

NE
E

BROWN

WAUSHARA

MAR
QU

ET
TE

ADAMS

JUNEAU
FOND DU LAC

GREEN
LAKE 

COLUMBIA
DODGE

M
AN

ITO
W

OC

SH
EB

OY
GA

N

SAUK

ROCK

JE
FF

ER
SO

NDANE

RACINE

KENOSHA

WAU
KE

SH
A

GREEN

OZ
AU

KE
E

WAS
HI

NG
TO

N

M
IL

W
AU

KE
E

LA
 C

RO
SS

E

GRANT

VERNON

MONROE

CRAWFORD

RICHLAND

LAFAYETTE

JACKSON

DUNN

ST. CROIX

PEPIN

BUFFALO

PIERCE

CHIPPEWA

EAU CLAIRE

30-40%

30-40%

10-20%

20-30%

10-20%

20-30%

10-20%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

10-20%

20-30%

30-40%

30-40%

10-20%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

≥ 40%

≥ 40%

30-40%

20-30%

10-20%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

30-40%

10-20%

20-30%

10-20%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

20-30%

30-40%

40% or more

10-20%

Wisconsin Geography of the Non-Driver

The Wisconsin Non-Driver ArcGIS Online Application may be found here:  
https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/afd5879501f344039f2c2482e959cdf5

This map displays the non-driving population estimates for all ages (birth on up)  
by county using U.S. Census Bureau and WisDOT Division of Motor Vehicles data. 

31%
Estimated non-drivers  
of all ages statewide

Data current as  
of October 2024

https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/afd5879501f344039f2c2482e959cdf5


Who are Wisconsin’s non-drivers?
Non-driving populations include aging adults; students; low-income individuals; those with physical, 
sensory, mental or intellectual/developmental disabilities; and those who prefer not to drive, are 
unlicensed or have limited access to a vehicle.

The table below contains the total population and estimated non-driving population for Wisconsin’s 72 counties. 

Notes about data quality can be found in WisDOT’s Non-Driver ArcGIS Online Application: Methodology and Assumptions document:  
https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/projects/multimodal/methodology-and-assumptions.pdf

COUNTY
NAME

TOTAL 
POPULATION

ESTIMATED
NON-DRIVING 
POPULATION

 Adams 20,730 10 – 20%
 Ashland 16,041 30 – 40%
 Barron 46,683 20 – 30%
 Bayfield 16,214 10 – 20%
 Brown 268,393 30 – 40%
 Buffalo 13,329 20 – 30%
 Burnett 16,561 10 – 20%
 Calumet 52,361 20 – 30%
 Chippewa 66,254 20 – 30%
 Clark 34,703 30 – 40%
 Columbia 58,272 20 – 30%
 Crawford 16,123 20 – 30%
 Dane 559,891 30 – 40%
 Dodge 89,032 20 – 30%
 Door 30,038 10 – 20%
 Douglas 44,092 20 – 30%
 Dunn 45,221 30 – 40%
 Eau Claire 105,697 30 – 40%
 Florence 4,574 10 – 20%
 Fond du Lac 104,027 20 – 30%
 Forest 9,239 20 – 30%
 Grant 51,842 30 – 40%
 Green 37,066 20 – 30%
 Green Lake 19,093 20 – 30%
 Iowa 23,766 20 – 30%
 Iron 6,136 20 – 30%
 Jackson 20,958 30 – 40%
 Jefferson 85,932 20 – 30%
 Juneau 26,695 20 – 30%
 Kenosha 168,693 30 – 40%
 Kewaunee 20,570 20 – 30%
 La Crosse 120,216 30 – 40%
 Lafayette 16,716 20 – 30%
 Langlade 19,512 20 – 30%
 Lincoln 28,402 20 – 30%
 Manitowoc 81,242 20 – 30%

COUNTY
NAME

TOTAL 
POPULATION

ESTIMATED
NON-DRIVING 
POPULATION

 Marathon 137,820 20 – 30%
 Marinette 41,827 20 – 30%
 Marquette 15,619 20 – 30%
 Menominee 4,279 40% or more
 Milwaukee 933,063 40% or more
 Monroe 46,208 30 – 40%
 Oconto 39,048 20 – 30%
 Oneida 37,799 10 – 20%
 Outagamie 190,611 20 – 30%
 Ozaukee 91,745 20 – 30%
 Pepin 7,363 20 – 30%
 Pierce 42,187 20 – 30%
 Polk 45,128 20 – 30%
 Portage 70,281 20 – 30%
 Price 14,066 20 – 30%
 Racine 197,068 30 – 40%
 Richland 17,256 20 – 30%
 Rock 163,817 20 – 30%
 Rusk 14,179 20 – 30%
 Sauk 65,664 20 – 30%
 Sawyer 18,057 20 – 30%
 Shawano 40,848 20 – 30%
 Sheboygan 117,741 20 – 30%
 St. Croix 93,752 20 – 30%
 Taylor 19,979 20 – 30%
 Trempealeau 30,679 30 – 40%
 Vernon 30,811 30 – 40%
 Vilas 23,146 10 – 20%
 Walworth 105,127 20 – 30%
 Washburn 16,685 10 – 20%
 Washington 136,842 20 – 30%
 Waukesha 407,290 20 – 30%
 Waupaca 51,822 20 – 30%
 Waushara 24,672 20 – 30%
 Winnebago 171,197 20 – 30%
 Wood 74,138 20 – 30%

https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/projects/multimodal/methodology-and-assumptions.pdf

