Wisconsin Geography of the Non-Driver

This map displays the non-driving population estimates for all ages (birth on up) by county using U.S. Census Bureau and WisDOT Division of Motor Vehicles data.



The Wisconsin Non-Driver ArcGIS Online Application may be found here: https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/afd5879501f344039f2c2482e959cdf5

Data current as of October 2024



Who are Wisconsin's non-drivers?

Non-driving populations include aging adults; students; low-income individuals; those with physical, sensory, mental or intellectual/developmental disabilities; and those who prefer not to drive, are unlicensed or have limited access to a vehicle.

The table below contains the total population and estimated non-driving population for Wisconsin's 72 counties.

COUNTY NAME	TOTAL POPULATION	ESTIMATED NON-DRIVING POPULATION	COUNTY NAME	TOTAL POPULATION	ESTIMATED NON-DRIVING POPULATION
Adams	20,730	10-20%	Marathon	137,820	20-30%
Ashland	16,041	30-40%	Marinette	41,827	20-30%
Barron	46,683	20-30%	Marquette	15,619	20-30%
Bayfield	16,214	10-20%	Menominee	4,279	40% or more
Brown	268,393	30-40%	Milwaukee	933,063	40% or more
Buffalo	13,329	20-30%	Monroe	46,208	30-40%
Burnett	16,561	10-20%	Oconto	39,048	20-30%
Calumet	52,361	20-30%	Oneida	37,799	10-20%
Chippewa	66,254	20-30%	Outagamie	190,611	20-30%
Clark	34,703	30-40%	Ozaukee	91,745	20-30%
Columbia	58,272	20-30%	Pepin	7,363	20-30%
Crawford	16,123	20-30%	Pierce	42,187	20-30%
Dane	559,891	30-40%	Polk	45,128	20-30%
Dodge	89,032	20-30%	Portage	70,281	20-30%
Door	30,038	10-20%	Price	14,066	20-30%
Douglas	44,092	20-30%	Racine	197,068	30-40%
Dunn	45,221	30-40%	Richland	17,256	20-30%
Eau Claire	105,697	30-40%	Rock	163,817	20-30%
Florence	4,574	10-20%	Rusk	14,179	20-30%
Fond du Lac	104,027	20-30%	Sauk	65,664	20-30%
Forest	9,239	20-30%	Sawyer	18,057	20-30%
Grant	51,842	30-40%	Shawano	40,848	20-30%
Green	37,066	20-30%	Sheboygan	117,741	20-30%
Green Lake	19,093	20-30%	St. Croix	93,752	20-30%
lowa	23,766	20-30%	Taylor	19,979	20-30%
Iron	6,136	20-30%	Trempealeau	30,679	30-40%
Jackson	20,958	30-40%	Vernon	30,811	30-40%
Jefferson	85,932	20-30%	Vilas	23,146	10-20%
Juneau	26,695	20-30%	Walworth	105,127	20-30%
Kenosha	168,693	30-40%	Washburn	16,685	10-20%
Kewaunee	20,570	20-30%	Washington	136,842	20-30%
La Crosse	120,216	30-40%	Waukesha	407,290	20-30%
Lafayette	16,716	20-30%	Waupaca	51,822	20-30%
Langlade	19,512	20-30%	Waushara	24,672	20-30%
Lincoln	28,402	20-30%	Winnebago	171,197	20-30%
Manitowoc	81,242	20-30%	Wood	74,138	20-30%

Notes about data quality can be found in WisDOT's Non-Driver ArcGIS Online Application: Methodology and Assumptions document: https://wisconsindot.gov/Documents/projects/multimodal/methodology-and-assumptions.pdf